## **BIDDER SUMMARY SHEET**

## ITB #24-054

2024 I&I Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation

Business Name: Hoerr Construction, Inc.
Street Address: 1916 County Road 200 N
City, State, Zip: Goodfield, 12 61742
Contact Name: Max P. Hoerr I
Title: President
Phone: 309-691-6653 Fax: 309-508-7990
E-Mail address: Info e hoer.com
Price Proposal  GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE \$ 723,037.00
<u>AUTHORIZATION &amp; SIGNATURE</u>
Name of Authorized Signee: Max P. Hoerr H
Signature of Authorized Signee:
Title: Date: Date:
We acknowledge:  Addendum #1, 6/19/29  Addendum #2, 6/20/29  Addendum #3, 6/25/29  Addendum #3, 6/25/29



# AIA Document A310tm - 2010

## **Bid Bond**

## Contractor:

(Name, Legal Status and Address)
Hoerr Construction Inc
PO Box 65
Goodfield IL 61742

### Owner:

(Name, Legal Status and Address) Village of Orland Park 14700 S. Ravinia Ave. Orland Park, IL 60462

Bond Amount: Ten percent of bid

Project:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any) ITB #24-054, 2024 I&I Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be Specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waived any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

## Surety:

(Name, Legal Status and Principal Place of Business)
West Bend Insurance Company
1900 S 18th St., P O Box 1995
West Bend WI 53095

### ADDITIONS AND DELETIONS:

The author of this document has added information needed for its completion. The author may also have revised the text of the original AIA standard form. An Additions and Deletions Report that notes added information as well as revisions to the standard form text is available from the author and should be reviewed. A vertical line in the left margin of this document indicates where the author has added necessary information and where the author has added to or deleted from the original AIA text.

The document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable. Signed and sealed this 28th day of June, 2024

Hoerr Construction Inc
(Contractor as Principal)

West Bend Insurance Company
(Surety)

(Witness)

(Title) Inness D Morgason, Attorney-in-Fact

State of Illinois

ss:

County of Macon

On 28th day of June, 2024 before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, residing therein, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared James D Morgason

known to me to be Attorney-in-Fact of West Bend Insurance Company

the corporation described in and that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and known to me to be the person who executed the said instrument in behalf of the said corporation, and he duly acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year stated in this certificate above.

(Notary Public

CATHERINE LATER
NOTARY PUBLIC, NOTARY SEAL
STATE OF ILLINOIS, MACON COUNTY
COMMISSION #894369
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: MAY 07, 2027



Bond N	lo	2578973
--------	----	---------

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that West Bend Insurance Company (formerly known as West Bend Mutual Insurance Company prior to 1/1/2024), a corporation having its principal office in the City of West Bend, Wisconsin does make, constitute and appoint:

James D Morgason

lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount the sum of: Thirty Million Dollars (\$30,000,000)

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of West Bend Insurance Company by unanimous consent resolution effective the 1st day of January 2024.

Appointment of Attorney-In-Fact. The president or any vice president, or any other officer of West Bend Insurance Company may appoint by written certificate Attorneys-In-Fact to act on behalf of the company in the execution of and attesting of bonds and undertakings and other written obligatory instruments of like nature. The signature of any officer authorized hereby and the corporate seal may be affixed by facsimile to any such power of attorney or to any certificate relating therefore and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the company, and any such power so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking or other writing obligatory in nature to which it is attached. Any such appointment may be revoked, for cause, or without cause, by any said officer at any time.

Any reference to West Bend Mutual Insurance Company in any Bond and all continuations thereof shall be considered a reference to West Bend Insurance Company.

In witness whereof, West Bend Insurance Company has caused these presents to be signed by its president undersigned and its corporate seal to be hereto duly attested by its secretary this 1st day of January 2024.

Attest Wistroher C. Zwygart

Christopher C. Zwygart

Secretary

State of Wisconsin County of Washington Robert J. Jacques

President

On the 1st day of January 2024, before me personally came Robert Jacques, to me known being by duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President of West Bend Insurance Company, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that is was so affixed by order of the board of directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Lead Corporate Attorney

Notary Public, Washington Co., WI

My Commission is Permanent

The undersigned, duly elected to the office stated below, now the incumbent in West Bend Insurance Company, a Wisconsin corporation authorized to make this certificate, Do Hereby Certify that the foregoing attached Power of Attorney remains in full force effect and has not been revoked and that the Resolution of the Board of Directors, set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.

Signed and sealed at West Bend, Wisconsin this 28th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ Ju

une

2024



Christopher C. Zwygart

Secretary



Bidders shall complete this Certificate of Compliance. Failure to comply with all submission requirements may result in a determination that the Bidder is not responsible.

Τh	e undersigned Max P. Hourt				
	(Enter Name of Person Making Certification)				
as					
	(Enter Title of Person Making Certification)				
an	d on behalf of HOEEE CONSTRUCTION, NO.  (Enter Name of Business Organization)				
	(Enter Name of Business Organization)				
ce	tifies that Bidder is:				
1١	A BUSINESS ORGANIZATION: Yes [ ]				
٠,					
	Federal Employer I.D. #: 37-1319433  (or Social Security # if a sole proprietor or individual)				
	(or Social Security # it a sole proprietor or individual)				
	The form of business organization of the Bidder is (check one):				
Sole Proprietor Independent Contractor (Individual) Partnership					
	LLC X Corporation What 17 /2 alianz				
	X Corporation				
2)	STATUS OF OWNERSHIP				
	Illinois Public Act 102-0265, approved August 2021, requires the Village of Orland Park to collect "Status of Ownership" information. This information is collected for reporting purposes only. Please check the following that applies to the ownership of your business and include any certifications for the categories checked with the proposal. Business ownership categories are as defined in the Business Enterprise for Minorities, Women, and Persons with Disabilities Act, 30 ILCS 575/0.01 et seq.				
	Minority-Owned [ ] Women-Owned [ ] Veteran-Owned [ ] Disabled-Owned [ ]  Small Business (SBA standards) Prefer not to disclose [ ] Not Applicable [ ]				
	How are you certifying? Certificates Attached [ ] Self-Certifying [ ]				

## STATUS OF OWNERSHIP FOR SUBCONTRACTORS

This information is collected for reporting purposes only. Please check the following that applies to the ownership of subcontractors.

Minority-Owned [ ]
Women-Owned [ ]
Veteran-Owned [ ]
Disabled-Owned [ ]

## 3) AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN ILLINOIS: Yes [X] No [ ]

The Bidder is authorized to do business in the State of Illinois.

# 4) ELIGIBILE TO ENTER INTO PUBLIC CONTRACTS: Yes [X] No [ ]

The Bidder is eligible to enter into public contracts, and is not barred from contracting with any unit of state or local government as a result of a violation of either Section 33E-3, or 33E-4 of the Illinois Criminal Code, or of any similar offense of "bid-rigging" or "bid-rotating" of any state or of the United States.

# 5) SEXUAL HARASSMENT POLICY COMPLIANT: Yes 7 No [ ]

Please be advised that Public Act 87-1257, effective July 1, 1993, 775 ILCS 5/2-105 (A) has been amended to provide that every party to a public contract must have a written sexual harassment policy in place in full compliance with 775 ILCS 5/2-105 (A) (4) and includes, at a minimum, the following information:

(I) the illegality of sexual harassment; (II) the definition of sexual harassment under State law; (III) a description of sexual harassment, utilizing examples; (IV) the vendor's internal complaint process including penalties; (V) the legal recourse, investigative and complaint process available through the Department of Human Rights (the "Department") and the Human Rights Commission (the "Commission"); (VI) directions on how to contact the Department and Commission; and (VII) protection against retaliation as provided by Section 6-101 of the Act. (Illinois Human Rights Act). (emphasis added). Pursuant to 775 ILCS 5/1-103 (M) (2002), a "public contract" includes "...every contract to which the State, any of its political subdivisions or any municipal corporation is a party."

# 6) EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMPLIANT: Yes 7 No [ ]

During the performance of this Project, Bidder agrees to comply with the "Illinois Human Rights Act", 775 ILCS Title 5 and the Rules and Regulations of the Illinois Department of Human Rights published at 44 Illinois Administrative Code Section 750, et seq.

The Bidder shall:

(I) not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of race, color, religion, sex, marital status, national origin or ancestry, age, or physical or mental handicap unrelated to ability, or an unfavorable discharge from military service; (II) examine all job classifications to determine if minority persons or women are underutilized and will take appropriate affirmative action to rectify any such underutilization; (III) ensure all solicitations or advertisements for employees placed by it or on its behalf, it will state that all applicants will be afforded equal opportunity without discrimination because of race, color, religion, sex, marital status, national origin or ancestry, age, or physical or mental

handicap unrelated to ability, or an unfavorable discharge from military service; (IV) send to each labor organization or representative of workers with which it has or is bound by a collective bargaining or other agreement or understanding, a notice advising such labor organization or representative of the Vendor's obligations under the Illinois Human Rights Act and Department's Rules and Regulations for Public Contracts, (V) submit reports as required by the Department's Rules and Regulations for Public Contracts, furnish all relevant information as may from time to time be requested by the Department or the contracting agency, and in all respects comply with the Illinois Human Rights Act and Department's Rules and Regulations for Public Contracts; (VI) permit access to all relevant books, records, accounts and work sites by personnel of the contracting agency and Department for purposes of investigation to ascertain compliance with the Illinois Human Rights Act and Department's Rules and Regulations for Public Contracts; and (VII) include verbatim or by reference the provisions of this Equal Employment Opportunity Clause in every subcontract it awards under which any portion of this Agreement obligations are undertaken or assumed, so that such provisions will be binding upon such subcontractor.

In the same manner as the other provisions of this Agreement, the Bidder will be liable for compliance with applicable provisions of this clause by such subcontractors; and further it will promptly notify the contracting agency and the Department in the event any subcontractor fails or refuses to comply therewith. In addition, the Bidder will not utilize any subcontractor declared by the Illinois Human Rights Department to be ineligible for contracts or subcontracts with the State of Illinois or any of its political subdivisions or municipal corporations.

"Subcontract" means any agreement, arrangement or understanding, written or otherwise, between the Bidder and any person under which any portion of the Bidder's obligations under one or more public contracts is performed, undertaken or assumed; the term "subcontract", however, shall not include any agreement, arrangement or understanding in which the parties stand in the relationship of an employer and an employee, or between a Bidder or other organization and its customers.

In the event of the Bidder's noncompliance with any provision of this Equal Employment Opportunity Clause, the Illinois Human Right Act, or the Rules and Regulations for Public Contracts of the Department of Human Rights the Bidder may be declared non-responsible and therefore ineligible for future contracts or subcontracts with the State of Illinois or any of its political subdivisions or municipal corporations, and this agreement may be canceled or avoided in whole or in part, and such other sanctions or penalties may be imposed or remedies involved as provided by statute or regulation.

# 7) PREVAILING WAGE COMPLIANCE: Yes [ No [ ]

In the manner and to the extent required by law, this bid is subject to the Illinois Prevailing Wage Act and to all laws governing the payment of wages to laborers, workers and mechanics of a Bidder or any subcontractor of a Bidder bound to this agreement who is performing services covered by this contract. If awarded the Contract, per 820 ILCS 130 et seq. as amended, Bidder shall pay not less than the prevailing hourly rate of wages, the generally prevailing rate of hourly wages for legal holiday and overtime work, and the prevailing hourly rate for welfare and other benefits as determined by the Illinois Department of Labor or the Village and as set forth in the schedule of prevailing wages for this contract to all laborers, workers and mechanics performing work under this contract (available at <a href="https://www2.illinois.gov/idol/Laws-Rules/CONMED/Pages/Rates.aspx">https://www2.illinois.gov/idol/Laws-Rules/CONMED/Pages/Rates.aspx</a>).

The undersigned Bidder further stipulates and certifies that it has maintained a satisfactory record of Prevailing Wage Act compliance with no significant Prevailing Wage Act violations for the past three (3) years.

Certified Payroll. The Illinois Prevailing Wage Act requires any contractor and each subcontractor who participates in public works to file with the Illinois Department of Labor (IDOL) certified payroll for those calendar months during which work on a public works project has occurred. The Act requires certified payroll to be filed with IDOL no later than the 15th day of each calendar month for the immediately

preceding month through the Illinois Prevailing Wage Portal—an electronic database IDOL has established for collecting and retaining certified payroll. The Portal may be accessed using this link: <a href="https://www2.illinois.gov/idol/Laws-Rules/CONMED/Pages/certifiedtranscriptofpayroll.aspx">https://www2.illinois.gov/idol/Laws-Rules/CONMED/Pages/certifiedtranscriptofpayroll.aspx</a>. The Village reserves the right to withhold payment due to Contractor until Contractor and its subcontractors display compliance with this provision of the Act.

# 8) PARTICIPATION IN APPRENTICESHIP AND TRAINING PROGRAM: Yes No []

Bidder participates in apprenticeship and training programs applicable to the work to be performed on the project, which are approved by and registered with the United States Department of Labor's Office of Apprenticeship.

			1.00		
Description of Program:					
Apprentizeship tra	whing program	for a	construction	abore	

# 9) TAX COMPLIANT: Yes No [ ]

Bidder is current in the payment of any tax administered by the Illinois Department of Revenue, or if it is not: (a) it is contesting its liability for the tax or the amount of tax in accordance with procedures established by the appropriate Revenue Act; or (b) it has entered into an agreement with the Department of Revenue for payment of all taxes due and is currently in compliance with that agreement.

## **AUTHORIZATION & SIGNATURE:**

I certify that I am authorized to execute this Certificate of Compliance on behalf of the Bidder set forth on the Bidder Summary Sheet, that I have personal knowledge of all the information set forth herein and that all statements, representations, that the bid is genuine and not collusive, and information provided in or with this Certificate are true and accurate.

The undersigned, having become familiar with the Project specified in this bid, proposes to provide and furnish all of the labor, materials, necessary tools, expendable equipment and all utility and transportation services necessary to perform and complete in a workmanlike manner all of the work required for the Project.

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED TO:
Migh House
Signature of Authorized Officer
Max P. Hoen II
Name of Authorized Officer
President
Title
6/26/24
Date

ITB #24-054

## **REFERENCES**

Provide three (3) references for which your organization has performed similar work.

Bidder	's Name:	ERR CONSTRUCTION, INC.
		(Enter Name of Business Organization)
1.	ORGANIZATION ADDRESS	See Attached - Completed Projects for 2023
	PHONE NUMBER	
	CONTACT PERSON	
	YEAR OF PROJECT	
2.	ORGANIZATION	
	ADDRESS	
	PHONE NUMBER	
	CONTACT PERSON	
	YEAR OF PROJECT	
3.	ORGANIZATION	
	ADDRESS	
	PHONE NUMBER	
	CONTACT PERSON	
	YEAR OF PROJECT	



UTILITY CONTRACTORS P.O. Box 65 1416 County Road 200 N Goodfield, IL 61742

Office: (309) 691-6653 Fax: (309) 508-7990 Email: info@hoerr.com Website: www.hoerr.com

COMPLETED CIPP LINING PROJECTS

CITY/STATE	CONTACT	ADDRESS	LENGTH	SIZE	COMPLETED	Ambient
Mendota, IL	Tim Kimrey (815) 539-6307	800 Washington St., Mendota, IL 61342	4.778	8'' & 15''	Jan-23	cr.
East Peoria, IL	Cord Crisler (309) 397-1034	2232 E. Washington, East Peoria, IL 61611	1.963	ão	Jan-23	o or
East Peoria, IL	Cord Crisler (309) 397-1034	2232 E. Washington, East Peoria, IL 61611	552	ēc	Jan-23	o o
Dillon Township Road District	Kenneth Siegrist (309) 267-7344	8590 Locust Road, Delavan, IL 61734	156	10.	Jan-23	o co
LaSalle, IL	Brian Brown (815) 223-7041	745 2nd St., LaSalle, IL 61301	612	48" & 60"	Jan-23	0 00
Hopedale Township	Brian Walker (309) 369-9382	P.O. Box 121, Hopedale, IL 61747	26	15"	Feb-23	S
Lake Bluff, IL	Jeff Hanson, P.E. (847) 283-6884	ات	2,608	8", 12", 15"	Feb-23	တ
Limestone Township, IL	Randy Neal (309) 697-3811	1501 W. Garfield, Bartonville, IL 61607	98	15" & 18"	Feb-23	S
Limestone Township, IL	Randy Neal (309) 697-3811	1501 W. Garfield, Bartonville, IL 61607	55	21"	Feb-23	S
IAW - Mokena, IL	Eric LaReau (630) 538-1041	1000 Internationale Parkway, Woodridge, IL 60517	2,327	24"	Mar-23	S
Galesburg Sanitary District	Marshal Schrader (309) 342-0131	2700 W. Main St, Galesburg, IL 61401	8,802	10"-21"	Mar-23	S
Sterling, IL	Brad Schrader, (815) 632-6657	1605 Ave L, Sterling, IL 61081	2,373	8" 12" 24"	Mar-23	S
Flagg Creek WRD	Jim Liubicich (630) 468-6120	7001 N Frontage Rd., Burr Ridge, IL 60527	378	24"	Mar-23	S
Gibson City-Melvin-Sibley CUSD #5	Jeremy Darnell (217) 784-8296	307 N. Sangamon Ave., Gibson City, IL 60936	147	9	Mar-23	S
Venado Lakes Property Owners Assoc.	Chad Houston (309) 363-5074	21710 Granada Dr., Delavan, IL 61734	107	30.	Mar-23	S
Washington, IL	Derek Hackney (309)208-8596	301 Walnut St, Washington, IL 61571	378	36" & 42"	Apr-23	S
Crystal Lake, IL	Sean Park (815) 529-2567	100 W. Woodstock St. Crystal Lake, IL 60014	12,713	8" & 12"	Apr-23	S
Lincolnshire, IL	Maxwell Geib (224) 629-6113	One Olde Half Day Rd, Lincolnshire, IL 60069	1,522	15"	Apr-23	S
Moline, IL	Darrel Preston (309) 524-2355	3635 4th Ave, Moline, IL 61265	5,806	8"-18"	Apr-23	S
South Holland, IL		16226 Wausau Avenue South Holland, IL 60473	4,721	8' & 15"	Apr-23	S
Dillon Township Road District	Kenneth Siegrist (309) 267-7344	8590 Locust Road, Delavan, IL 61734	153	15"	Apr-23	တ
Pekin, IL	Josie Esker (309) 478-5399	111 S. Capitol St., Pekin, IL 61554	10,029	8", 10", & 21"	Apr-23	ဟ
Minier, IL	Kent Graber (309) 392-2442	110 W. Central P.O. Box 350, Minier, IL 61759	8,346	8", 10", 15"	May-23	S
Paris, IL	Bobby Smitley (217) 251-0448	206 South Central Avenue Paris, IL 61944	4,450	10" - 27"	May-23	S
Chillicothe, IL	Shawn Sutherland (309) 303-5889	908 N. Second St., Chillicothe, IL 61523	344	30,,	May-23	တ
Normal, IL	Jason Comfort, (309) 433-9917	111 Uptown Circle P.O. Box 589 Normal, IL 61761	831	48.	May-23	S
East Peorla, IL	Nick Williams (309) 698-4716	2232 E. Washington, East Peoria, IL 61611	204	21"	May-23	တ
Structured Solutions - Linley Park, IL	Ben Price (bprice@structuredsolutions.us)	814 W. Pearl Street P.O. Box 391 Union City, IN 47390	3,231	8" & 10"	May-23	s
Discontinual, IL	Jason Comfort, (309) 433-9917	1301 Warriner St. Normal, IL 61761	13,975	8"-24"	May-23	တ
Broomington, IL - FYZ3 - Installed In 2023		115 East Washington Street, Bloomington, IL 61701	4,569	8" - 15"	May-23	S
Notification (Instanted in 2023)	Alex Live, Traiter & Assoc (262) 729-4350	1850 Lewis Avenue, North Chicago, Il 60064	11,787	8"-21"	May-23	တ
Weer Creek Lownship	Corey Weegand	201 W. 3rd Ave., Deer Creek, IL 61733	99	24"	May-23	S
VVASTIRIGION, IL	DEIN Procedure (309)ZUS-6595	301 Walnut St, Washington, IL 615/1	6,597	6"-12"	May-23	တ
Gludey, IL	Fillip Komersperger, (308)/4/-2000	117 E. 3rd Street Gridley, IL 61744	1,370	15	Jun-23	တ
Politide, IL	Jake Ninkaid (815) 844-55/4	115 West Howard Street Pontiac, II, 61/64	26,849	6" - 21"	Jun-23	ဟ
SCOIL CO. Drainage & Levee District	Oct. P. C.	555 Woore Rd, Winchester, IL 62694	173	10,	Jun-23	S
Mondord Court, High Courtment	Greg Braman (309) 467-57.30	109 W Cruger Ave, Eureka, IL 61530	321	ōo	Jun-23	S
Indebl Bros Booms II	Thomas Brandstod: Novether Cool 607 6640	301 South Main Street Roanoke, IL 61361	116	36,	Jun-23	တ
Campagalla & Sons - Gurboo II	Mothew Monte (847) 842 3044	D D D 22 Medawath II 60000	3,965	12"	Jun-23	တ
Knapp Concrete - Capton II CHSD #66	Collin Knapp (309) 965-2618	150 E Martin Dr. Coording II 64749	RCE'L	to Ç	Jun-23	တ
Metamora Township Road District	Kula Schartz (309) 696-4383	500 Niles St. Metamora II 84849	0/1	7 6	23-Unr	ממ
La Salle County Highway Dent	Donald Froat (815)883-0743	1400 N 27th Road P O Rox 128 Ottawa II 61350	8 6	170	57-Unr	n
Woodford County Hwy Dent/Cazenovia Two Rd Dist	Conrad Moore (309)923-2891	4	3 5	10 Agii	57-ID5	00
Woodford County Hwy Dept/Metamora Twp Rd Dist	Conrad Moore (309)923-2891	301 South Main Street Roanoke II 61561	2 6	20,40	501-23	0 0
Aurora, IL	Kurt Muth (630) 256-3200	44 Ease Downer PI, Aurora, IL 60507	27.939	6" - 36"	Jul-23	o co
Bolingbrook, IL	Dan Watson (630) 232-0827	375 West Briarcliff Road Bolingbrook, IL 60440	6.065	- To	Jul-23	o co
PPI - Wood Dale, IL	Scott Warrner (815) 481-7501	1551 W. Norris Dr, Ottawa, IL 61350	3,865	8"-12"	Jul-23	S
Park Ridge, IL	Efren Solis (847) 318-5457	505 Butler PI, Park Ridge, IL 60068	8,865	10" - 30"	Jul-23	S
Downers Grove Township Road District	David Bohac (708) 691-5124	430 Prince Street Downers Grave, IL 60515	304	48"	Jul-23	S
Airy's-IAW Mount Prospect, IL	Stuart Jelm (708) 429-0660	21825 Cherry Hill Rd., Joliet, IL 60433	465	12" & 18"	Jul-23	S
A. Lamp Concrete Contractors / Northlake, IL	Eric Taraska, CBB Engineering (847) 823-0500	1. Schaumbur	4,024	8"-48"	Jul-23	S
University of tilinois, Chambaign	Jeremy Lamb (217) 333-8585	1501 S. Oak St, Champaign, IL 61820	345	<u>6</u>	101-23	c/



UTILITY CONTRACTORS P.O. Box 65 1416 County Road 200 N Goodfield, IL 61742

Office: (309) 691-8653 Fax: (309) 508-7990 Email: info@hoerr.com Website: www.hoerr.com

COMPLETED CIPP LINING PROJECTS

CITY/STATE	CONTACT	ADDRESS	LENGTH	SIZE	COMPLETED	Ambient
DiMeo Brothers - Libertyville, IL	John DiMeo (847) 640-2240	720 Richard Ln. Elk Grove Village. IL 60007	449	196	h.1.23	o
Midwest Asphalt - St. Joseph-Ogden, IL CCSD #169	Ken Dunbar (217) 446-3350	510 W. 5th St., Tilton, IL 61833	451	} āc	11.23	0
Danville, IL	Eric Childers (217) 431-2259	12	603	A" & 10"	Jun-23	0 0
Freeport, IL	Darin Stykel (815) 238-4906	314 West Stephenson Freeport, IL 61032	7.938	8" - 15"	Aug-23	o o
Performance Construction & Engineering - Downers Grove Matt Woodin (630) 273-2693	ove Matt Woodin (630) 273-2693	217 W John St, Plano, IL 60545	100	48"	Aug-23	000
Limestone Township, IL		1501 W. Garfield, Bartonville, IL 61607	29	15	Aug-23	S
Arlington Heights, IL	Jim Zaharopoulos (847) 368-5832	33 South Arlington Height Road Arlington Heights, IL 60005	9,323	8" & 10"	Aug-23	S
Pekin, IL	Jasie Esker (309) 478-5399	111 S. Capitol St., Pekin, IL 61554	637	œ.	Aug-23	S
Medina Township, IL	Frank Sturm, PE (309) 692-8500	10620 N. Galena Rd., Mossville, IL 61552	215	15"	Aug-23	S
Bailey Excavating - Toulon, IL	Ted Bailey (309) 343-6913	2211 155th St., Cameron, IL 61423	1,165	8"-12"	Aug-23	ဟ
Worth Township, IL	Jacob Cupples (309) 696-4197	524 Townhall Rd., Metamora, IL 61548	43	12"	Aug-23	o co
Warth Township, IL	Jacob Cupples (309) 696-4197	524 Townhall Rd., Metamora, IL 61548	9	18.	Aug-23	c/s
Airy's - IAW Bolingbrook	Stuart Jelm (708) 429-0660	21825 Cherry Hill Rd., Joliet, IL 60433	630	10" & 12"	Aug-23	S.
Hanna City, IL	Jim Swearingen (309) 208-4802	P.O. Box 492, Hanna City, IL 61536	2.057	ão	Aug-23	cr.
Evanston, IL	Paul Moyano (847) 448-8217	555 Lincoln St., Evanston, IL 60201	6,049	836.	Aug-23	o o
Mount Prospect, IL	Casey Botterman (847) 392-6000	1700 West Central Road, Mount Prospect, IL 60056	16,956	8"-48"	Aug-23	S
Cissna Park, IL	Gary Luhman (815) 867-6123	P.O. Box 488, Cissna Park, IL 60924	931	ō	Aug-23	ဟ
University of Illinois, Champaign	Robbie Bauer (217) 265-6492	1501 S. Oak St, Champaign, IL 61820	2,211	.89	Aug-23	S
Des Plaines, IL	Rob Greenfield (847) 949-3264	1111 Joseph Schwab Rd, Des Plaines, IL 60016	7,701	8"-15"	Aug-23	S
Airy's - Tinley Park La Grange Rd WM Ext	Stuart Jelm (708) 429-0660		112	24"	Sep-23	S
Eureka, IL	Erik Hasselbacher (309) 303-3960	111 West Court St, Eureka, IL 61530	7,027	6' & 8''	Sep-23	S
Na erville, IL	Dave Naley (630) 548-2981	400 S. Eagle St, Naperville, IL 60540	10,107	8" - 30"	Sep-23	တ
Keniworth, IL	Donald Leicht (847) 257-2354	419 Richmond Rd, Kenilworth, IL. 60043	1,779	8" - 12"	Sep-23	s
Highland Park, IL	Rob Pluta (847) 409-3466	1150 Half Day Road, Highland Park, IL 60035	9,002	6" - 15" & 24"	Sep-23	S
Mariam Construction - Des Plaines, IL	David Holland (630) 361-5469	1200 Gasket Dr, Elgin, IL 60120	48	18"x24"x18"x24"	Sep-23	S
Greater Peorla Sanitary District, IL	Emily Ambroso (309) 63/-3511	2322 S. Darst St., Peoria, IL 61607-2093	93	36"	Sep-23	S
Lake County, IL	Ying Iviao (847) 377-7149	650 W. Winchester Rd Libertyville, IL 60048	1,814	8" & 15"	Sep-23	S
East Peona, IL	Cord Crisier (309) 397-1034	2232 E. Washington, East Peoria, IL 61611	1,040	æ	Sep-23	S
D Construction - IDO I #66L46	Reegan Inacher (815) 409-6582	1488 S. Broadway St., Coal City, IL 60416	189	δο	Sep-23	S
Kiverwaads, IL	Wadee Raftti, Gewalt Hamilton Assoc (847) 478-9700	300 Portwine Rd., Riverwoods, IL 60015	3,404	āo	Sep-23	S
Densenville, IL	Erik Lanpnier (630) 350-3486	717 E. Jefferson, Bensenville, IL 60106	11,309	8" & 10"	Sep-23	တ
Prospect Heights, IL	Wadee Rafiti, Gewalt Hamilton Assoc (847) 478-9700	8 Elmhurst Rd., Prospect Heights, IL 60070	1,922	æ,	Sep-23	တ
Angalusia, IL	Justin Parchert (309) 798-2215	221 1st St., Andalusia, IL 61232	301	12"	Oct-23	S
Mondoto II	Varia Manhanton (815) 434-7225	200 W. Ottawa Ave., Ottawa, IL 61350	340	10"	Oct-23	တ
Revolds II	Rev III MUCH reters (010) 039-0307	222 M. Main St. Demodela, IL 61342	645	6" & 10"	Oct-23	တ
Language Construction - Moline II	Bos (201) (300) 707-3402	222 VV. Well 31., Reviolus, IL 01279	390	و	Oct-23	S
Orion II	Chris Lundhern (309) 526-8087	D O Box 69 Origon II 61070	709		Oct-23	တ
Cambridge II	John Wither (309) 937-2570	134 W. Evchanna & Combridge II 64330	400	0 5	Oct-23	m o
Urbana, IL	Matthew Graven (217) 384-2342	706 Glover Ave Trhana II 61802	1,210	0 0	Oct-23	20 0
East Moline, IL	Joseph Miller (309) 752-1573	1200 13th Ave. East Moline IL 61244	5 783	0-0	Oct 23	n u
West Chicago, IL	Bill Berland, RJN Group (630) 301-0317	475 Main St., West Chicago, IL 60185	4 795	2 60	Oct-23	0 0
Glencoe, IL	James Tigue (847) 835-4111	675 Village Court, Glencoe, IL 60022	3.676	6"-12"	Oct-23	o v
Kankakee, IL	Joe Sullivan, Robinson Engineering (815) 412-2025	850 N. Hobbie, Kankakee, IL. 60901	5,086	8"-24"	Oct-23	o o
McDowell Trunk Sewer - Naperville, IL	Tony Conn (630) 305-5567	1200 W. Ogden Avenue Naperville, IL 60563	3,790	24"	Oct-23	S
Tazewell County Highway Dept.	Dave Scheuermann (309) 925-5532	21308 IL Route 9 Tremont, IL 61568	102	181	Nov-23	S
Kewanee, IL	Kevin Newton (309) 852-2611 Ext. 228	401 East 3rd St., Kewanee, IL 61443	62	36"	Nov-23	S
Kewanee, IL	Kevin Newton (309) 852-2611 Ext. 228	401 East 3rd St., Kewanee, IL 61443	339	30,,	Nov-23	S
IDOT #72115 Adams County	David Marshall (217) 843-7512	126 E, Ash St., Springfield, IL 62704	155	36"	Nov-23	S
Hollis I ownship, IL	Dennis Beckman (309) 697-6252	6430 W. Wheeler Rd., Mapleton, IL 61547	72	18"	Nov-23	S
Macomb, IL	Maddie Hawkins, CMT (309) 277-6612	232 E. Jackson, Macomb, IL 61455	1,585	8"-27"	Nov-23	တ
Decatur, IL	Michael Ellis (21/) 424-4/4/	1 Gary K. Anderson Pl, Decatur, IL 62523	16,113	8"-21"	Nov-23	S
East Peoria, IL	Cord Crisier (309) 397-1034	2232 E. Washington, East Peoria, IL 61611	3 191	ā	Mov. 32	U



UTILITY CONTRACTORS P.O. Box 65 1416 County Road 200 N Goodfield, IL 61742

Office: (309) 691-6653 Fax: (309) 508-7990 Email: info@hoerr.com Website: www.hoerr.com

COMPLETED CIPP LINING PROJECTS

CITY/STATE	CONTACT	ADDRESS	LENGTH	SIZE	COMPLETED	Water/ Ambient	
Flagg Creek WRD	Jim Liubicich (630) 468-6120	7001 N Frontage Rd., Burr Ridge, IL 60527	8 768	ā	Nov-23	U	1
Greater Peoria Sanitary District, IL	Emily Ambroso (309) 637-3511	2322 S. Darst St., Peoria, IL 61607-2093	7,724	8"-24"	Nov-23	o (	F
Moline, IL	Darrel Preston (309) 524-2355	3635 4th Ave, Moline, IL. 61265	3,384	8"-24"	Nov-23	ט כ	f
Mundelein, IL	Paul Cacioppo (847) 875-2554	801 Allanson Rd., Mundelein, IL 60060	935	8" & 10"	Nov-23	v	E
R.A. Cullinan & Sons / City of Peoria, IL (Installed in 2023) Ben Rowell (309) 925-2711	in 2023) Ben Rowell (309) 925-2711	121 Park St., Tremont, IL 61568	88	24"	Nov-23	o on	1
Lincolnshire, 1L	Maxwell Geib (224) 629-6113	One Olde Half Day Rd, Lincolnshire, IL 60069	3.244	8"-24"	Nov-23	o v	1
Glenview, IL	Tim Schwister (847) 904-4422	2500 E Lake Ave, Glenview, IL 60026	8.415	8"-42"	Nov-23	v	1
Helm Civil - Sterling, IL.	Nate Simonton (815) 238-4016	1514 W 4th St., Sterling, IL 61081	1.476	24"-30"	Nov-23	o v	1
Lake Forest, IL	Bernard Pondexter (847) 810-3556	800 North Field Drive, Lake Forest, IL 60045	1.744	8'-15"	Nov-23	o v	ï
Winnetka, IL	Obaid Khalid (847) 716-3532	510 Green Bay Rd., Winnetka, IL 60093	11,395	8"-18"x27"	Nov-23	o o	1
Glenbard Wastewater Authority	Patrick Hulsebosch, RJN (224) 425-1014	21 W 551 Bemis Rd., Glen Ellyn, 1L	1,239	18"	Nov-23	S	ī
Naperville, IL	Dave Naley (630) 548-2981	400 S. Eagle St, Naperville, IL 60540	140	12"	Nov-23	(C)	ï
IAW - Bolingbrook, IL	Candace Scholz (630) 432-3817	1000 Internationale Parkway, Woodridge, IL 60517	16,048	8" & 10"	Nov-23	S	ì
McLean County Highway Department	Luke Hohulin, (309) 663-9445	102 S. Towanda Barnes Rd, Bloomington, IL 61705	86	42"	Nov-23	(C)	Ť
IAW - Homer Glen, IL	Candace Scholz (630) 432-3817	1000 Internationale Parkway, Woodridge, IL 60517	1,338	8"-18"	Dec-23	o o	ī
Madison WI Metropolitan Sewerage District	Rachel Feil (608) 628-1214	1610 Moorland Rd., Madison, WI 53713	510	12"&15"	Dec-23	U.	Ť
Bartlett, IL	Tyler Isham (224) 339-0224	228 S. Main St., Bartlett, IL 60103	6.023	8"-12"	Dec-23	o os	ř
Farmer City, IL	Jeremiah Buchanan (217) 318-1959	105 S. Main St, Farmer City, IL	594	33".	Dec-23	o co	ř
Washington, IL (Installed in 2023)	Derek Hackney (309)208-8596	301 Walnut St, Washington, IL 61571	5.062	6"-15"	Dec-23	o co	ī
Danville, IL	Eric Childers (217) 431-2259	1155 East Voorhees, Danville, IL 61832	1.173	āc	Dec-23	o o	ří
Rolling Meadows, IL	Kevin Casey (847) 963-0500	3900 Berdnick St, Rolling Meadows, IL 60008	2,362	8"-12"	Dec-23	o v	Ť
Morton Grove, IL	Kevin Lochner (847) 470-5235	7840 Nagle Ave, Morton Grove, IL 60053	2.704	8"-10"	Dec-23	o co	ï
IAW - Washington, IL	Trip Barton (309) 258-9151	8400 N. University, Peoria, IL 61615	7.695		Dec-23	o u	É
IAW - Royal Estates MHP, Peoria, IL	Trip Barton (309) 258-9151	B400 N. University, Peoria, IL 61615	1,328	åo	Dec-23	o on	i i
University of Illinois, Champaign	Robbie Bauer (217) 265-6492	1501 S. Oak St, Champaign, IL 61820	215	ão	Dec-23	or,	1
Champaign, IL	Nathan Domfeld (217) 403-4700	702 Edgebrook Dr., Champaign, IL 61820	19.192	6"-30"	Dec-23	c/s	1
Earthwerks - Schaumburg/Hanover Park, IL	Nicholas Tremmel (630) 482-2341	2111 Ogden Ave., Lisle, IL 60532	264	36"	Dec-23	o co	1
IAW - Villa Grove, IL	Justin Swirrford (217) 373-3255	1406 Cardinal Ct., Urbana, IL 61801	11,359	8'-12"	Dec-23	or.	- 2023 Total
IAW - Des Plaines, IL	Candace Scholz (630) 432-3817	1000 Internationale Parkway, Woodridge, IL. 60517	16,712	6"-12"	Dec-23	S	510.320
1	00	0	0	0	Jan-00	0	1
	Project dollar amounts may be obtained by						ï
	request from project owners or a Hoerr	101	TOTAL: 4,753,346 FEET	ΈT			
	Construction representative		900.3 MILES	LES			

TOTAL: 4,753,346 FEET 900.3 MILES Date of report: 1/19/2023



## **INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS**

Please sign and provide a policy Specimen Certificate of Insurance showing current coverages.

If awarded the contract, all <u>Required Policy Endorsements</u> noted in the left column in <u>red bold</u> type <u>MUST</u> be provided.

Standard Insurance Requirements	Please provide the following coverage if box is checked.
WORKERS' COMPENSATION & EMPLOYER LIABILITY	LIABILITY UMBRELLA (Follow Form Policy)
Full Statutory Limits - Employers Liability	▼ \$1,000,000 – Each Occurrence
\$500,000 – Each Accident	\$1,000,000 – Aggregate
\$500,000 – Each Employee	, 00 0
\$500,000 - Policy Limit	□ \$2,000,000 – Each Occurrence
Waiver of Subrogation in favor of the Village of Orland	\$2,000,000 – Aggregate
Park	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Other:
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY (ISO Form CA 0001)	EXCESS MUST COVER: General Liability,
\$1,000,000 - Combined Single Limit Per Occurrence	Automobile Liability, Employers' Liability
Bodily Injury & Property Damage. Applicable for All	,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Company Vehicles.	PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY
	\$1,000,000 Limit – Claims Made Form, Indicate
GENERAL LIABILITY (Occurrence basis) (ISO Form CG 0001)	Retroactive Date
\$1,000,000 - Combined Single Limit Per Occurrence	
Bodily Injury & Property Damage	\$2,000,000 Limit – Claims Made Form, Indicate
\$2,000,000 – General Aggregate Limit	Retroactive Date
\$1,000,000 – Personal & Advertising Injury	
\$2,000,000 – Products/Completed Operations	Other:
Aggregate	Deductible not-to-exceed \$50,000 without prior
	written approval
ADDITIONAL INSURED ENDORSEMENTS:	
(Not applicable for Goods Only Purchases)	BUILDERS RISK
100 00 00 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Completed Property Full Replacement Cost Limits –
<ul> <li>ISO CG 20 10 or CG 20 26 (or Equivalent)</li> </ul>	Structures under construction
Commercial General Liability Coverage	
	☐ ENVIRONMENTAL IMPAIRMENT/POLLUTION
CG 20 01 Primary & Non-Contributory (or	LIABILITY
Equivalent) The Village must be named as the	\$1,000,000 Limit for bodily injury, property
Primary Non-Contributory which makes the Village a	damage and remediation costs resulting from a
priority and collects off the policy prior to any other	pollution incident at, on or mitigating beyond the
claimants.	job site
DE LOCALITATION AND A COLUMN	_
Blanket General Liability Waiver of Subrogation -	CYBER LIABILITY
Village of Orland Park A provision that prohibits an	\$1,000,000 Limit per Data Breach for liability,
insurer from pursing a third party to recover	notification, response, credit monitoring service
damages for covered loses.	costs, and software/property damage
	CG 20 37 ADDITIONAL INSURED – Completed
	Operations (Provide only if box is checked)

Any insurance policies providing the coverages required of the Consultant, excluding Professional Liability, shall be specifically endorsed to identify "The Village of Orland Park, and their respective officers, trustees, directors, officials, employees, volunteers and agents as Additional Insureds on a primary/non-contributory basis with respect to all claims arising out of operations by or on behalf of the named insured." The required additional Insured coverage shall be provided on the Insurance Service Office (ISO) CG 20 10 or CG 20 26 endorsements or an endorsement at least as broad as the above noted endorsements as determined by the Village of Orland Park. Any Village of Orland Park insurance coverage shall be deemed to be on an excess or contingent basis as confirmed by the required (ISO) CG 20 01 Additional Insured Primary & Non- Contributory Endorsement. The policies shall also contain a Waiver of Subrogation in favor of the Additional Insureds in regard to General Liability and Workers' Compensation coverage. The certificate of insurance shall also state this information on its face. Any insurance company providing coverage must hold an A-, VII rating according to Best's Key Rating Guide. Each insurance policy required shall have the Village of Orland Park expressly endorsed onto the policy as a Cancellation Notice Recipient. Should any of the policies be cancelled before the expiration date thereof, notice will be delivered in accordance with the policy provisions. Permitting the contractor, or any subcontractor, to proceed with any work prior to our receipt of the foregoing certificate and endorsements shall not be a waiver of the contractor's obligation to provide all the above insurance.

Consultant agrees that prior to any commencement of work to furnish evidence of Insurance coverage providing for at minimum the coverages, endorsements and limits described above directly to the Village of Orland Park, 14700 S. Ravinia Avenue, Orland Park, IL 60462. Failure to provide this evidence in the time frame specified and prior to beginning of work may result in the termination of the Village's relationship with the contractor.

ACCEPTED & AGREED THIS 26 DAY OF June	, 20 <u>24</u>
May Heure	
Signature	Authorized to execute agreements for:
Max P. Hourr I President	HOERR CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Printed Name & Title	Name of Company

**HOERCON-01** 

MREED

## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/21/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER, THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

PRO	his certificate does not confer rights to DDUCER st Mid Insurance Group			CONTACT Macken	zie Reed	FAV		
109	10 South Route 51 syth, IL 62535			PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (217) E-MAIL ADDRESS: mreed@		(A/C, No):	(217)	877-0795
				INSURER(\$) AFFORDING COVERAGE				NA10#
						surance Corporation		NAIC# 20095
INS	URED					nd Surety Company of Am	orica	20055
	Hoerr Construction Inc			INSURER C :	o outduring a	ia darciy dompany of An	crica	<u> </u>
	PO Box 65							
	Goodfield, IL 61742			INSURER D :				
				INSURER E				
CC	VERAGES CER	TIEICATE	E NUMBER:	REVISION NUMBER:				
11 C	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RI ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH I	S OF INS EQUIREMI PERTAIN, POLICIES.	SURANCE LISTED BELOW ENT, TERM OR CONDITIO THE INSURANCE AFFOR LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	ON OF ANY CONTRA RDED BY THE POLIC EBEEN REDUCED BY	CT OR OTHE IES DESCRIE PAID CLAIMS	RED NAMED ABOVE FOR T R DOCUMENT WITH RESPI	ECT TO	WHICH THIS
LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	rs	
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR		CLP3736934	1/1/2024	1/1/2025	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	s	100,000
	X XCU					MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	POLICY X PRO-					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
	OTHER:						\$	
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
	X ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS Y HIRED Y NON-OWNED		CAP3736935	1/1/2024	1/1/2025	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	X HIRED AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY	i				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
							\$	
Α	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	5,000,000
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE		CUP3736937	1/1/2024	1/1/2025	AGGREGATE	\$	5,000,000
_	DED X RETENTION \$ 10,000						\$	
Α	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY					X PER OTH-		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A	WC3736933	1/1/2024	1/1/2025	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
	(Mandatory in NH)  If yes, describe under					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000
_	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
_	Rented Equipment		CLP3736934	1/1/2024	1/1/2025	Each Item		450,000
В	Commercial Umbrella		EX5X841902	1/1/2024	1/1/2025	Limit		7,000,000
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLIPLE TO SHOW AS PROOF OF COVERA	ES (ACORD GE	101, Additional Remarks Schedu	ile, may be attached if mor	re space is requi	red)		
CEI	RTIFICATE HOLDER			CANCELLATION				
	Hoerr Construction Inc PO Box 65 Goodfield, IL 61742			SHOULD ANY OF THE EXPIRATION ACCORDANCE WI	N DATE TH	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CA IEREOF, NOTICE WILL I CY PROVISIONS.	ANCEL BE DE	LED BEFORE LIVERED IN
	000diloid, IE 01742			AUTHORIZED REPRESE	NTATIVE			
				li i i i a el				



## **Unit Price Sheet - AMENDED** ITB #24-054

## 2024 I&I Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation

Proposer agrees to furnish to the VILLAGE all necessary materials, equipment, labor, etc. to complete the PROJECT in accordance with provisions, instructions, and specifications of the VILLAGE for the prices as follows:

ITEM		UNIT	QTY	L	NIT PRICE	No.	Cost
1	PRE-CONSTRUCTION SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING	LF	7,700	\$	3.60	\$	27,720.00
2	HEAVY CLEANING	LF	50	\$	10.00		500.00
3	POINT REPAIR PEBBLE 1, 8" DIA, 14' LENGTH, 13' DEPTH, GRASS, SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	LSUM	1	\$	35,944.00		35,944.00
4	POINT REPAIR PEBBLE 2, 8" DIA, 15' LENGTH, 16' DEPTH, GRASS AND SIDEWALK RESTORATION	LSUM	1	\$	37,359.00	\$	37,359.00
5	POINT REPAIR PEBBLE 3, 8" DIA, 24' LENGTH, 18' DEPTH, GRASS, SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	LSUM	1	\$	43,839.00	\$	43,839.00
6	POINT REPAIR PEBBLE 4, 8" DIA, 20' LENGTH, 19' DEPTH, GRASS AND SIDEWALK RESTORATION	LSUM	1	\$	42,897.00	\$	42,897.00
7	ADDITIONAL 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER, ASTM 3034 SDR 26	LF	100	\$	604.00	\$	60,400.00
8	ADDITIONAL 6" PVC SANITARY LATERAL, ASTM 3034 SDR	LF	50	\$	520.00	\$	26,000.00
9	ADDITIONAL SERVICE CONNECTION REPAIR (WITHIN TRENCH)	EACH	4	\$	773.00	\$	3,092.00
10	ADJUST WATER SERVICE LINES WITHIN TRENCH	LF	20	\$	49.00	\$	980.00
11	P.C.C SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	Sf	540	\$	25.00	\$	13,500.00
12	P.C.C DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND	SY	37	\$	163.00	\$	6,031.00
13	FULL DEPTH PATCHING, ASPHALT	SY	17	\$	242.00	\$	4,114.00
14	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	LF	107	\$	98.00	\$	10,486.00
15	DYE TESTING OF EXISTING SERVICES	EACH	7	\$	700.00	\$	4,900.00
16	LATERAL LAUNCH SERVICES	EACH	2	\$	700.00	\$	1,400.00
17	CUT PROTRUDING TAPS	EACH	1	\$	400.00	\$	400.00
18	CUT PROTRUDING TAPS WIITH SCHWALM ROBOT	EACH	1	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
19	AIR TEST AND GROUT MAINLINE JOINTS, 8"	EACH	15	\$	1,550.00	\$	23,250.00
	AIR TEST AND GROUT MAINLINE JOINTS, 10"	EACH	1	\$	1,280.00	\$	1,280.00
21	AIR TEST AND GROUT MAINLINE JOINTS, 18"	EACH	2	\$	1,300.00	\$	2,600.00
22	CURED-IN-PLACE SEWER LINER, 8" DIAMETER	FOOT	5,070	\$	39.00	\$	197,730.00
	CURED-IN-PLACE SEWER LINER, 10" DIAMETER	FOOT	325	\$	53.00	\$	17,225.00
	CURED-IN-PLACE SEWER LINER, 24" DIAMETER	FOOT	280	\$	146.00	\$	40,880.00
	CURED-IN-PLACE SHORT LINER, 8" DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$	7,700.00	\$	15,400.00
	INTERNAL SERVICE LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	EACH	92	\$	120.00	\$	11,040.00
	CLEANOUT INSTALLATION	EACH	1	\$	7,600.00	\$	7,600.00
$\overline{}$	ROOT CUTTING FROM CLEANOUT	EACH	1	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,200.00
	LATERAL CLEANING AND TELEVISING	EACH	1	\$	4,500.00	\$	4,500.00
	LATERAL TELEVISING (PUSH CAMERA)	LF	10	\$	42.00	\$	420.00
	CIPP LATERAL LINER INSTALLATION, 8"x6", 5-FOOT	EACH	1	\$	10,200.00	\$	10,200.00
	ADDITIONAL LATERAL LINER 6"	LF	10	\$	65.00	\$	650.00
	AIR TEST AND GROUT SERVICE CONNECTION, 5-FOOT	EACH	95	\$	700.00	\$	66,500.00
	PROJECT MANAGEMENT	HR	8	\$	250.00	\$	2,000.00
			DANIE TO				
*GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE							723,037.00

\*Please enter Total Cost on Bidder Summary Sheet

Proposer:	Hoerr Construction, Inc.				
Firm Name:	Hoerr Construction, Inc.				
Signed:	Mac I How				
Title:	President				
Dated:	6/26/2024				